

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: NOVEMBER 15, 2022

PROJECT: Pavement Rehabilitation Project – Red Rock Canyon Rd. & Idlewild Ct.
Project No. 22-2698 / CIP No. 50549.22D

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$539,126.00 to Dakota Asphalt LLC at the November 21, 2022 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

| <u>CONTRACTORS</u> | <u>TOTAL BID</u> |
|-------------------------------|------------------|
| Dakota Asphalt LLC | \$539,126.00 |
| Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. | \$559,767.50 |

City staff recommends awarding this project to Dakota Asphalt LLC for the total bid amount of \$539,126.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

| | | |
|-----------------------|--------------|---------------|
| FUNDING SOURCE | TOTAL | CIP – Streets |
| ADVERTISING AUTHORITY | \$625,000.00 | \$625,000.00 |
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$695,000.00 | \$695,000.00 |

APPROPRIATION DATA:

| | | |
|----------------|--------------|---------------|
| FUNDING SOURCE | TOTAL | CIP – Streets |
| COST CENTER | | 8910 |
| LINE ITEM | | 4370 |
| FUNDING CENTER | | 505 |
| BID AMOUNT | \$539,126.00 | \$539,126.00 |

PROJECT MANAGER:



Sara Odden, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE:

11/16/2022

PROJECT NAME: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - RED ROCK CANYON RD. & IDLEWILD CT.

PROJECT NUMBER: 22-2698 / CIP NO. 50549.22D

LET DATE: NOVEMBER 15, 2022

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$539,126.00

| ITEM NO. | STD. BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY (EST) | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | DAKOTA ASPHALT LLC | | SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC. | |
|----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|------|-----------|---------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | | Mobilization | LS | 1.0 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$19,900.00 | \$19,900.00 | \$29,000.00 | \$29,000.00 |
| 2 | | Traffic Control | LS | 1.0 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,150.00 | \$4,150.00 |
| 3 | | Traffic Control Plan | LS | 1.0 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$555.00 | \$555.00 |
| 4 | | Incidental Work | LS | 1.0 | \$5,040.00 | \$5,040.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$27,400.00 | \$27,400.00 |
| 5 | | Reset Property Corner | EA | 1.0 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$590.00 | \$590.00 |
| 6 | | Unclassified Excavation | CY | 1489.0 | \$35.00 | \$52,115.00 | \$28.00 | \$41,692.00 | \$41.00 | \$61,049.00 |
| 7 | | Unclassified Excavation - Digouts | CY | 75.0 | \$60.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$65.00 | \$4,875.00 | \$44.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 8 | | Undercut | CY | 1986.0 | \$25.00 | \$49,650.00 | \$12.00 | \$23,832.00 | \$23.00 | \$45,678.00 |
| 9 | | Remove AC Pavement | SYD | 6250.0 | \$5.00 | \$31,250.00 | \$7.00 | \$43,750.00 | \$4.10 | \$25,625.00 |
| 10 | | Remove Curb & Gutter | LF | 270.0 | \$20.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$21.00 | \$5,670.00 | \$14.00 | \$3,780.00 |
| 11 | | Remove Sidewalk | SF | 600.0 | \$10.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$3.80 | \$2,280.00 |
| 12 | | Remove Concrete Pavement | SYD | 185.0 | \$55.00 | \$10,175.00 | \$21.00 | \$3,885.00 | \$11.00 | \$2,035.00 |
| 13 | | Type 3 Foundation Material | TON | 40.0 | \$50.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$32.00 | \$1,280.00 |
| 14 | | Base Course | TON | 2195.0 | \$40.00 | \$87,800.00 | \$35.00 | \$76,825.00 | \$37.00 | \$81,215.00 |
| 15 | | Asphalt Patch | TON | 4.0 | \$225.00 | \$900.00 | \$550.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$690.00 | \$2,760.00 |
| 16 | | Asphalt | TON | 1840.0 | \$170.00 | \$312,800.00 | \$118.00 | \$217,120.00 | \$110.00 | \$202,400.00 |
| 17 | | Curb & Gutter | LF | 320.0 | \$45.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$55.00 | \$17,600.00 | \$61.00 | \$19,520.00 |
| 18 | | 4" Sidewalk | SF | 600.0 | \$20.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$12.75 | \$7,650.00 |
| 19 | | 6" PCC Pavement, Non-Reinforced | SYD | 0.0 | \$200.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 20 | | Geogrid | SYD | 200.0 | \$6.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$4.80 | \$960.00 |
| 21 | | Detectable Warning Surface | SF | 30.0 | \$55.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$70.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$74.00 | \$2,220.00 |
| 22 | | AASHTO T-180 | EA | 1.0 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$215.00 | \$215.00 |
| 23 | | Concrete Test Set | EA | 5.0 | \$200.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$550.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$210.00 | \$1,050.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------|-----------------------------|------|-------|----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|
| 24 | Adjust Manhole | EA | 6.0 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$437.00 | \$2,622.00 |
| 25 | Adjust Water Valve | EA | 5.0 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$342.00 | \$1,710.00 |
| 26 | Flagging | Hour | 80.0 | \$45.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$36.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$47.00 | \$3,760.00 |
| 27 | Inlet Protection | EA | 3.0 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$175.00 | \$525.00 | \$111.00 | \$333.00 |
| 28 | Gravel Filter Sock | LF | 45.0 | \$5.00 | \$225.00 | \$10.00 | \$450.00 | \$5.50 | \$247.50 |
| 29 | 9" Wattle | LF | 84.0 | \$5.00 | \$420.00 | \$8.00 | \$672.00 | \$5.75 | \$483.00 |
| 30 | 8" PCC Pavement, Reinforced | SYD | 185.0 | \$325.00 | \$60,125.00 | \$150.00 | \$27,750.00 | \$140.00 | \$25,900.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | | \$695,000.00 | | \$539,126.00 | \$559,767.50 |

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Sara Odden

Sara Odden, PE
Project Manager

11/16/2022

Date